Toyo Tires F1600 Championship ﬁ:’m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

Sorted on Laps

F1600

R15 - Race 3

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:12:31

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km
30/07/2017 16:19.

|
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Pos PIC No. Name Class Laps Total Tm Diff Best TmLap Hometown Club  Make Sponsor
1 1 71 Shane Jantzi F1600A 14 21:31.726 1:31.548 14 AyrON BARC 2002 Van Diemen RF02\Honda ~ Faul Farms/Maizex Seeds Inc.
2 2 3 BenHurst F1600A 14 21:32.100 0.374 1:31.398 8  Oakville ON BARC 2014 Piper DL7\Honda BGR / Piper Racecars
3 1 02 Kevin Kapelke F1600B 14 21:45.621 13.895  1:32.650 6 Kitchener ON BARC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  Kapelke Tuned
4 2 12  Graham Lobban F1600B 14 21:45.848 14122 1:32.813 4 Cambridge ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Honda  Jaftrman's Garage
5 3 42  Keith Lobban F1600A 14 21:55.801 24075 1:31.980 6 Caledon ON BARC 1994 Van Diemen RF94\Hondz  Deep Thought
6 3 35 James Lindsay F1600B 14 21:58.007 26.281 1:32.186 4  Waterford ON BARC 1991 Van Diemen RF91\Ford
7 4 41 Steve Bodrug F1600B 14 21:58.750 27.024 1:32.564 10 Mississauga ON VARAC 1993 Van Diemen RF93\Ford  SJB Racing
8 4 33 Danby Crowder F1600A 14 22:00.889 29.163 1:32.227 4 Odessa ON StLAC 2013 Spectrum 014\Honda Gearhead Motorsports
9 5 5 David Taylor F1600A 14 22:01.148 29.422 1:32.622 12  Waterdown ON BARC 1999 Van Diemen RF99\Honda  Vallis Motor Sport
10 5 25 Mike Lee F1600B 14 22:11.187 39.461 1:33.222 8 EastYork ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Blue Gates Productions
11 6 54 Byron Leis F1600B 14 22:35.089 1:03.363  1:36.296 7 Waterloo ON DAC 1992 Reynard 92FF\Ford SPH Engineering
12 7 50 Michael McGregor F1600B 13 23:01.622 1lap  1:43.704 13 Brantford ON BARC 1977 Lola T440\Ford Eye Wise Driving
13 6 04 Matt Gidman F1600A 11 20:06.957 3 Laps 1:32.427 10 Toronto ON BARC 2003 Van Diemen RF03\Honda  Britain West / Fortress Racing
14 8 32 Andrew Mason F1600B 10 16:05.846 4 Laps 1:32.573 7  Oakvile ON BARC 1990 Van Diemen RF90\Ford ~ Mason Racing
Not classified (50% = 8 Laps)
DNF  DNF 23 Connor Wagland F1600A 7 11:21.047 DNF  1:32.846 4 Hamilton ON BARC 2012 Piper DF5\Honda Burloak Cycle, Jones Tool and M
DNF DNF 69 Bruce Kitchen F1600B 3 5:25.934 DNF 1:43.386 1 Brantford ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford  Kitchen Automotive
DNS DNS 8 David Graham F1600B DNS 0 Barrie ON BARC 1992 Van Diemen RF92\Ford ~ Budget
DNS DNS 82 Bill Tebbutt F1600B DNS 0 Mississauga ON BARC 1982 Van Diemen RF82\Ford ~ Tebbutt Racing Enterprises
DNS DNS 22 Duncan Murdoch F1600A DNS 0 Saint-LambertQC  Other 1998 Van Diemen RF98\Ford ~ Murdoch Racing
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.374 154.392 1:31.398 155.859 3 - Ben Hurst
Orbits

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb

Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman

Printed: 31/07/2017 21:19:07
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races

F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ..;.;.
R15 - Race 3 30/07/2017 16:19. . . .
Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:12:31 . .
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:33.070 +0.257 16:31:10.106 9 1:32.787 +0.560 16:26:42.702
(71) Shane Jantzi 13 1:33.368 +0.555 16:32:43.474 10 1:32.811 +0.584 16:28:15.513
1 1:33.652 +2.104  16:14:04.980 14 1:33.702 +0.889  16:34:17.176 1 1:33.007 +0.780  16:29:48.520
2 1:32.346 +0.798 16:15:37.326 12 1:33.420 +1.193 16:31:21.940
3 1:32.415 +0.867 16:17:09.741 (42) Keith Lobban 13 1:33.479 +1.252 16:32:55.419
4 1:32.146 +0.598  16:18:41.887 1 1:35.756 +3.776  16:14:08.224 14 1:36.798 +4.571 16:34:32.217
5 1:32.181 +0.633 16:20:14.068 2 1:33.179 +1.199 16:15:41.403
6 1:32.087 +0.539  16:21:46.155 3 1:33.466 +1.486  16:17:14.869 (5) David Taylor
7 1:31.864 +0316  16:23:18.019 4 1:32.569 +0.589  16:18:47.438 1 1:34.176 +1554  16:14:06.018
8 1:31.922 +0.374 16:24:49.941 5 1:33.114 +1.134 16:20:20.552 2 1:33.233 +0.611 16:15:39.251
9 1:31.829 +0.281 16:26:21.770 6 1:31.980 16:21:52.532 3 1:33.634 +1.012 16:17:12.885
10 1:32.531 +0.983  16:27:54.301 7 1:32.816 +0.836  16:23:25.348 4 1:33.068 +0.446  16:18:45.953
1" 1:32.132 +0.584 16:29:26.433 8 1:33.492 +1.512 16:24:58.840 5 1:32.958 +0.336 16:20:18.911
12 1:32.356 +0.808 16:30:58.789 9 1:33.261 +1.281 16:26:32.101 6 1:32.726 +0.104 16:21:51.637
13 1:32.717 +1.169  16:32:31.506 10 1:32.888 +0.908  16:28:04.989 7 1:33.577 +0.955  16:23:25.214
14 1:31.548 16:34:03.054 11 1:32.820 +0.840  16:29:37.809 8 1:33.479 +0.857  16:24:58.693
12 1:33.244 +1.264 16:31:11.053 9 1:33.775 +1.153 16:26:32.468
(3) Ben Hurst 13 1:33.337 +1.357  16:32:44.390 10 1:33.207 10585  16:28:05.675
1:34.183 +2.785 16:14:05.793 14 1:42.739 +10.759 16:34:27.129 1 1:33.788 +1.166 16:29:39.463
2 1:32.295 +0.897  16:15:38.088 12 1:32.622 16:31:12.085
3 1:32.312 +0.914  16:17:10.400 (35) James Lindsay 13 1:32.807 +0.185  16:32:44.892
4 1:32.093 +0.695  16:18:42.493 1 1:35.436 +3.250  16:14:07.893 14 1:47.584 +14.962  16:34:32.476
5 1:32.998 +1.600 16:20:15.491 2 1:33.319 +1.133 16:15:41.212
6 1:31.838 +0.440  16:21:47.329 3 1:33.408 +1.222  16:17:14.620 (25) Mike Lee
7 1:31.924 +0.526 16:23:19.253 4 1:32.186 16:18:46.806 1 1:36.601 +3.379 16:14:09.960
8 1:31.398 16:24:50.651 5 1:33.242 +1.056  16:20:20.048 2 1:33.783 +0.561 16:15:43.743
9 1:31.740 +0.342  16:26:22.391 6 1:32.923 +0737  16:21:52.971 3 1:34.022 +0.800  16:17:17.765
10 1:31.824 +0.426 16:27:54.215 7 1:33.508 +1.322 16:23:26.479 4 1:34.437 +1.215 16:18:52.202
1 1:32.020 +0.622 16:29:26.235 8 1:33.386 +1.200 16:24:59.865 5 1:34.852 +1.630 16:20:27.054
12 1:32.327 +0.929  16:30:58.562 9 1:33.351 +1.165  16:26:33.216 6 1:34.524 +1.302  16:22:01.578
13 1:32.707 +1.309 16:32:31.269 10 1:32.625 +0.439 16:28:05.841 7 1:35.700 +2.478 16:23:37.278
14 1:32.159 +0.761 16:34:03.428 11 1:33.970 +1.784 16:29:39.811 8 1:33.222 16:25:10.500
12 1:32.660 +0474  16:31:12.471 9 1:33.990 +0.768  16:26:44.490
(02) Kevin Kapelke 13 1:32.559 +0.373  16:32:45.030 10 1:34.805 +1.583  16:28:19.295
1 1:35.315 +2.665 16:14:06.938 14 1:44.305 +12.119 16:34:29.335 1 1:35.387 +2.165 16:29:54.682
2 1:33.062 +0.412  16:15:40.000 12 1:35.065 +1.843  16:31:29.747
3 1:33.243 +0.593 16:17:13.243 (41) Steve Bodrug 13 1:35.176 +1.954 16:33:04.923
4 1:32.872 +0.222 16:18:46.115 1 1:36.120 +3.556 16:14:08.773 14 1:37.592 +4.370 16:34:42.515
5 1:33.155 +0.505  16:20:19.270 2 1:33.109 +0.545  16:15:41.882
6 1:32.650 16:21:51.920 3 1:33.194 +0.630  16:17:15.076 (54) Byron Leis
7 1:33.040 +0.390 16:23:24.960 4 1:32.567 +0.003 16:18:47.643 1 1:37.355 +1.059 16:14:10.957
8 1:33.342 +0.692  16:24:58.302 5 1:33.349 +0.785  16:20:20.992 2 1:36.850 +0.554  16:15:47.807
9 1:33.023 +0.373 16:26:31.325 6 1:32.927 +0.363 16:21:53.919 3 1:36.629 +0.333 16:17:24.436
10 1:32.980 +0.330  16:28:04.305 7 1:33.082 +0518  16:23:27.001 4 1:36.844 +0.548  16:19:01.280
1 1:33.249 +0.599  16:29:37.554 8 1:33.186 +0.622  16:25:00.187 5 1:36.569 +0273  16:20:37.849
12 1:33.208 +0.558 16:31:10.762 9 1:33.304 +0.740 16:26:33.491 6 1:36.760 +0.464 16:22:14.609
13 1:33.255 +0.605  16:32:44.017 10 1:32.564 16:28:06.055 7 1:36.296 16:23:50.905
14 1:32.932 +0.282  16:34:16.949 11 1:33.970 +1.406  16:20:40.025 8 1:36.422 +0.126  16:25:27.327
12 1:33.113 +0.549 16:31:13.138 9 1:36.647 +0.351 16:27:03.974
(12) Graham Lobban 13 1:32.599 +0.035  16:32:45.737 10 1:36.338 +0.042  16:28:40.312
1 1:34.504 +1.691 16:14:06.302 14 1:44.341 +11.777  16:34:30.078 1 1:37.030 +0.734  16:30:17.342
2 1:32.975 +0.162 16:15:39.277 12 1:36.352 +0.056 16:31:53.694
3 1:33.214 +0.401 16:17:12.491 (33) Danby Crowder 13 1:36.356 +0.060 16:33:30.050
4 1:32.813 16:18:45.304 1 1:33.865 +1638  16:14:05.322 14 1:36.367 +0.071 16:35:06.417
5 1:33.003 +0.190  16:20:18.307 2 1:32.333 +0.106  16:15:37.655
6 1:32.916 +0.103 16:21:51.223 3 1:32.455 +0.228 16:17:10.110 (50) Michael McGregor
7 1:33.314 +0.501 16:23:24.537 4 1:32.227 16:18:42.337 1 1:48.487 +4.783  16:14:23.433
8 1:33.290 +0.477 16:24:57.827 5 1:48.070 +15.843 16:20:30.407 2 1:47.209 +3.505 16:16:10.642
9 1:32.874 +0.061 16:26:30.701 6 1:32.935 +0.708 16:22:03.342 3 1:46.229 +2.525 16:17:56.871
10 1:33.314 +0.501 16:28:04.015 7 1:33.483 +1.256  16:23:36.825 4 1:44.801 +1.097  16:19:41.672
1 1:33.021 +0.208 16:29:37.036 8 1:33.090 +0.863 16:25:09.915 5 1:45.237 +1.533 16:21:26.909

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
Printed: 31/07/2017 21:19:35 CoMING
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship #:?m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ._._.

R15 - Race 3 30/07/2017 16:19. ......

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:12:31

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
6 1:45.962 +2.258 16:23:12.871
7 1:52.671 +8.967 16:25:05.542
8 1:45.662 +1.958 16:26:51.204
9 1:44.757 +1.053 16:28:35.961
10 1:43.946 +0.242 16:30:19.907
11 1:44.365 +0.661 16:32:04.272
12 1:44.974 +1.270 16:33:49.246
13 1:43.704 16:35:32.950

(04) Matt Gidman

1 1:35.049 +2.622 16:14:07.289
2 1:33.009 +0.582 16:15:40.298
3 1:33.452 +1.025 16:17:13.750
4 1:32.784 +0.357 16:18:46.534
5 1:33.159 +0.732 16:20:19.693
6 1:32.636 +0.209 16:21:52.329
7 1:33.759 +1.332 16:23:26.088
8 1:33.241 +0.814 16:24:59.329
9 1:33.524 +1.097 16:26:32.853
10 1:32.427 16:28:05.280
p11 4:33.005 +3:00.578 16:32:38.285

(32) Andrew Mason

1 1:36.362 +3.789 16:14:09.076
2 1:33.106 +0.533 16:15:42.182
3 1:33.158 +0.585 16:17:15.340
4 1:32.607 +0.034 16:18:47.947
5 1:33.253 +0.680 16:20:21.200
6 1:32.949 +0.376 16:21:54.149
7 1:32.573 16:23:26.722
8 1:33.666 +1.093 16:25:00.388
9 1:34.304 +1.731 16:26:34.692
p10 2:02.482 +29.909 16:28:37.174

(23) Connor Wagland

1 1:35.488 +2.642 16:14:07.589
2 1:33.179 +0.333 16:15:40.768
3 1:33.561 +0.715 16:17:14.329
4 1:32.846 16:18:47.175
5 1:33.738 +0.892 16:20:20.913
6 1:32.938 +0.092 16:21:53.851
p7 1:58.524 +25.678 16:23:52.375

(69) Bruce Kitchen

1 1:43.386 16:14:17.322
2 1:50.870 +7.484 16:16:08.192
3 1:49.070 +5.684 16:17:57.262

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
Printed: 31/07/2017 21:19:35
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Toyo Tires F1600 Championship ﬁ:’m

BARC Canadian Touring Trophy Races Lapchart
F1600 Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 3.957 km ..;.;.
R15 - Race 3 30/07/2017 16:19. . . .

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:12:31

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Shane Jantzi (71) 171 1 1 1 71 711 71 71 71 71 3 3 3 3 7
Danby Crowder (33) 2 33 33 33 33 33 3 3 3 3 3 M M 1M 7 3

Ben Hurst (3) 3 3 3 3 3 3 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 02
Kevin Kapelke (02) 4 02 5 5 12 12 5 5 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 12
Graham Lobban (12) 5 12 12 12 5 5 02 02 5 5 42 42 42 42 42 42
David Taylor (5) 6 5 02 02 02 02 04 04 42 42 5 04 5 5 5 35
Connor Wagland (23) 7 23 04 04 04 04 35 42 04 04 04 5 35 35 35 41
Matt Gidman (04) 8 04 23 23 23 35 42 35 35 35 35 35 41 41 41 33
James Lindsay (35) 9 35 35 35 35 23 23 23 32 41 41 41 33 33 33 5

Keith Lobban (42) 10 42 42 42 42 42 41 41 41 32 32 33 25 25 25 25
Steve Bodrug (41) 11 41 41 41 41 41 32 32 33 33 33 25 54 54 54 54
Andrew Mason (32) 12 32 32 32 32 32 25 25 25 25 25 32 50 50 50

Mike Lee (25) 13 25 25 25 25 25 33 33 54 54 54 54 04

Byron Leis (54) 14 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 23 50 50 50

Bruce Kitchen (69) 15 69 69 69 50 50 50 50 50

Michael McGregor (50) 16 50 50 50 69

- 17

- 18

- 19

Orbits
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ralph Klingmann
Clerk of the Course: Bill Robb
Chair Of Stewards: Aileen Ashman
Printed: 31/07/2017 21:19:53
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